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SOUTH AFRICA
SCOTTSVILLE 

SATURDAY
11 NOV 2023

RACE  1	 6:45 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 066	 Winds Of Winter	 59	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.3%	 M L Roberts	 10.7%
2	 	 Firecracker	 59	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 8.1%	 S H Ferrie	 12.6%
3	 900090	 Rock My Heart	 60	 [	 3]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 5.6%	 T Pretorius	 3.1%
4	 	 Dawn Surprise	 59	 [	 4]	 C F Dicken	 8.2%	 G I Rich	 8.5%
5	 	 Midnight Ruby	 59	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 8.6%	 L Crawford	 2.9%
6	 	 Mascherina	 59	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 P B Muscutt	 14.2%
7	 	 Mia Volante	 60	 [	 7]	 J Jacobs	 7.0%	 W Whitehead	 13.2%
8	 766239	 Grecian Palace	 59	 [	 8]	 D Daniels	 3.8%	 W H Marwing	 9.5%
9	 207545	 A Time To Dance	 60	 [	 9]	 M Thackeray	 5.9%	 G I Rich	 8.5%
10	 	 Tomyris	 59	 [	10]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.3%
11	 	 Roy’s Trump	 60	 [	11]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 7.1%	 P M Gadsby	 4.2%
12	 	 Wonderful	 59	 [	12]	 S Moodley	 10.6%	 G B Puller	 8.6%
13	 	 Ladybug	 59	 [	13]	 R Khathi	 10.7%	 W A Nel	 10.7%
14	 0	 Hurricane Flight	 59	 [	14]	 N Patel	 2.2%	 D I Campbell	 4.4%
15	 	 Emerald Green	 59	 [	15]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 L W Goosen	 10.3%
16	 	 Lady Potalaa	 59	 [	16]	 N Nastili (4)	 10.3%	 K Naidoo	 7.1%
17	 4	 Flying Reign Storm	 59	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 W Whitehead	 13.2%
18	 	 Vihaan’s Queen	 59	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 8	 Grecian Palace

	 9	 A Time To Dance
	 10	Tomyris
	 12	Wonderful

9	 A Time To Dance	 13% 8	 Grecian Palace	 33% 8	 Grecian Palace	 1:12.55
9	 A Time To Dance	 1:12.63
17	Flying Reign Storm	 1:12.79
1	 Winds Of Winter	 1:14.76
14	Hurricane Flight	 1:16.29

Race Preview: There is not too much form to work with in this race and anyone of these first timers 
won’t have to be too good to win on debut. Watch the betting trends closely as race time nears. Gre-
cian Palace (8) can be forgiven for her last run and judged on previous form. A Time To Dance (9) 
is never far off the winners and could be the value for the places. Tomyris (10) and Wonderful (12) 
amongst many others first timers, could make their presence felt on debut.

RACE  2	 7:20 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 384602	 Mr Henley	 51	 [	 1]	 N Patel	 2.2%	 A J Rivalland	 12.2%
2	 337412	 Captain’s Christy	 51.5	 [	 2]	 C F Dicken	 8.2%	 M Dixon	 13.5%
3	 358744	 Intrepid	 55	 [	 3]	 N Nastili (4)	 10.3%	 A Wright	 11.6%
4	 204095	 Time Fo Orchids	 52.5	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 A Wright	 11.6%
5	 328401	 The Gliding Fish	 55	 [	 5]	 D Daniels	 3.8%	 M Dixon	 13.5%
6	 657114	 Quandary	 55	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.3%
7	 366214	 Hope Is Power	 55	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 10.6%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.3%
8	 541382	 Voldemort	 55	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa	 8.6%	 A Wright	 11.6%
9	 137189	 Sun Blushed	 61	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.3%	 M L Roberts	 10.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Mr Henley

	 4	 Time Fo Orchids
	 2	 Captain’s Christy
	 8	 Voldemort

9	 Sun Blushed	 100%
6	 Quandary	 89%
2	 Captain’s Christy	 53%
5	 The Gliding Fish	 42%
3	 Intrepid	 13%

9	 Sun Blushed	 50%
5	 The Gliding Fish	 44%
6	 Quandary	 38%
1	 Mr Henley	 33%
7	 Hope Is Power	 33%

6	 Quandary	 1:08.54
9	 Sun Blushed	 1:08.74
5	 The Gliding Fish	 1:09.24
8	 Voldemort	 1:09.31
7	 Hope Is Power	 1:09.59

Race Preview: What a race! Mr Henley (1) is talented and ran an absolute cracker last time. He gets 
draw 1 and a light weight. He is the first choice. Time Fo Orchids (4) has run and run well with some 
of the best of them. Her last run was excellent and she is one for the very shortlist - expect a huge 
effort - can win. Captain’s Christy (2) has shown that she is very good - her form tells us so. She is 
returning from a rest, but can run fresh and can run very close - bright chance and Voldemort (8) has 
a quartet chance.

RACE  3	 7:55 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 603	 Elusive Belle	 58	 [	 1]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 L W Goosen	 10.3%
2	 95065	 Tropical Breeze	 60	 [	 2]	 R Khathi	 10.7%	 M D Miller	 9.3%
3	 08	 Blue Horizon	 58	 [	 3]	 D Daniels	 3.8%	 W H Marwing	 9.5%
4	 78453	 Amber Sky	 58	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 N Kotzen	 7.4%
5	 452	 Elegant Act	 58	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.1%
6	 235534	 Sea Of Tears	 60	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 P M Gadsby	 4.2%
7	 669357	 Foreign Lady	 60	 [	 7]	 S Hlengwa	 8.6%	 G B Puller	 8.6%
8	 52	 Flight Maneuver	 58	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 8.1%	 M D Miller	 9.3%
9	 4	 Celtic Beauty	 58	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 10.6%	 A J Rivalland	 12.2%
10	 06	 Kylie’s Angel	 58	 [	10]	 C F Dicken	 8.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.3%
11	 78	 Whatdidisay	 58	 [	11]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 7.1%	 T Pretorius	 3.1%
12	 457368	 Valli Gal	 58	 [	12]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.3%	 D I Campbell	 4.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Elegant Act

	 8	 Flight Maneuver
	 9	 Celtic Beauty
	 1	 Elusive Belle

6	 Sea Of Tears	 29%
12	Valli Gal	 17%

8	 Flight Maneuver	 67%
6	 Sea Of Tears	 17%
7	 Foreign Lady	 13%
4	 Amber Sky	 11%
12	Valli Gal	 11%

4	 Amber Sky	 1:22.60
7	 Foreign Lady	 1:24.24
12	Valli Gal	 1:24.48
6	 Sea Of Tears	 1:25.17
8	 Flight Maneuver	 1:27.54

Race Preview: Elegant Act (5) is improving with racing and could be difficult to oppose. She is cozily 
drawn and showing potential. Flight Maneuver (8) ran second to Minogue at the second time of 
asking. Minogue has since franked the form. She is a massive runner. Celtic Beauty (9) is beautifully 
bred and caught the eye on debut. If she were to improve, to win, it would be no shock at all - respect 
and include in all bets and Elusive Belle (1) ran a much better race last time. She is a must for 
trifectas and quartets.

RACE  4	 8:30 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1750m
1	 095034	 Lemon Scent	 56.5	 [	 1]	 M Thackeray	 5.9%	 M J Odendaal	 9.7%
2	 03	 Fireflare	 57	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.1%
3	 050990	 Arsene Lupin	 60	 [	 3]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 7.1%	 M L Roberts	 10.7%
4	 00066	 First Master	 60	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 8.1%	 S H Ferrie	 12.6%
5	 765652	 Global Ruler	 57	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.3%	 D I Campbell	 4.4%
6	 604384	 Gijima Mfana	 60	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 W Whitehead	 13.2%
7	 000063	 Basie Raakvat	 57	 [	 7]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 M J Odendaal	 9.7%
8	 08824	 Hiawatha Goldberg	 57	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 10.6%	 P V Lafferty	 10.2%
9	 904735	 Hell’s Bells	 57	 [	 9]	 S Hlengwa	 8.6%	 G B Puller	 8.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1750M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1750M
★	2	 Fireflare

	 8	 Hiawatha Goldberg
	 6	 Gijima Mfana
	 5	 Global Ruler

Race Preview: Fireflare (2) showed encouraging improvement at the second time of asking and 
more than likely has a lot more to offer than most of the tried and tested maidens he faces here. He 
looks to be the one to be with. Hiawatha Goldberg (8) has found form in his last two races and can 
provide plenty cheek. He should win very soon, if not today. Gijima Mfana (6) and Global Ruler (5) 
are in form and have strong place chances - respect and include them in most bets.

RACE  5	 9:05 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   2400m
1	 753558	 The Green Gallant	 60	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 F Robinson	 10.2%
2	 396823	 Imaginable	 60	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 A Wright	 11.6%
3	 876342	 Swift Nicks	 60	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.3%
4	 424336	 Billy Of Tea	 56	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 8.1%	 M D Miller	 9.3%
5	 604632	 Player X	 56	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 P V Lafferty	 10.2%
6	 02	 Only A Poet	 56	 [	 6]	 M Thackeray	 5.9%	 M D Miller	 9.3%
7	 008	 Nikolai Kopernik	 56	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.3%	 D W Moore	 6.1%
8	 0047	 Rhumba Stiltskin	 56	 [	 8]	 R Khathi	 10.7%	 M D Miller	 9.3%
9	 662637	 Lady Is A Champ	 56.5	 [	 9]	 S Hlengwa	 8.6%	 F Robinson	 10.2%
10	 098855	 Triton	 60	 [	10]	 N Nastili (4)	 10.3%	 C Hewitson	 8.4%
11	 90656	 Thalaiva	 56	 [	11]	 N Patel	 2.2%	 Y Govender	 7.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 5	 Player X

	 3	 Swift Nicks
	 2	 Imaginable
	 6	 Only A Poet

4	 Billy Of Tea	 20%
10	Triton	 15%
2	 Imaginable	 11%
1	 The Green Gallant	 7%
3	 Swift Nicks	 7%

1	 The Green Gallant	 33%
10	Triton	 17%

10	Triton	 2:34.04
1	 The Green Gallant	 2:34.08
3	 Swift Nicks	 2:34.41

Race Preview: Player X (5) ran an absolute cracker last time and can go one better. Swift Nicks 
(3) has been showing steady improvement recently and must be taken seriously again - he can win. 
Imaginable (2) should relish this distance, has placed in his last two races and is one for the shortlist 
and Only A Poet (6) more than likely has more to offer, last run was excellent at long odds - respect 
and include.

RACE  6	 9:40 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 35511	 Convocation	 57	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.3%
2	 956238	 War Empress	 52	 [	 2]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 L W Goosen	 10.3%
3	 232125	 Mia’s Athena	 56.5	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 D C Howells	 12.7%
4	 325632	 Sabatini	 61.5	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 8.1%	 M D Miller	 9.3%
5	 687808	 Rapid Fire	 57	 [	 5]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 5.6%	 M L Roberts	 10.7%
6	 200301	 Hot Pearl	 59	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 W Whitehead	 13.2%
7	 376847	 Get In The Q	 61	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 10.6%	 M Dixon	 13.5%
8	 041142	 Maquette	 59.5	 [	 8]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 7.1%	 D C Howells	 12.7%
9	 2341	 Isn’t She Bonny	 56	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.3%	 M L Roberts	 10.7%
10	 512228	 Ancient Epic	 64	 [	10]	 N Patel	 2.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.3%
11	 100	 Calling All Angels	 58	 [	11]	 N Nastili (4)	 10.3%	 P V Lafferty	 10.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Sabatini

	 3	 Mia’s Athena
	 8	 Maquette
	 7	 Get In The Q

9	 Isn’t She Bonny	 67%
3	 Mia’s Athena	 67%
10	Ancient Epic	 58%
6	 Hot Pearl	 50%
11	Calling All Angels	 50%

1	 Convocation	 100%
9	 Isn’t She Bonny	 100%
6	 Hot Pearl	 58%
3	 Mia’s Athena	 50%
10	Ancient Epic	 48%

5	 Rapid Fire	 0:55.85
7	 Get In The Q	 0:56.52
10	Ancient Epic	 0:56.63
8	 Maquette	 0:56.64
6	 Hot Pearl	 0:56.74

Race Preview: Sabatini (4) is taking time to get it all right again but showed last time that her next 
victory is near. Today looks to be the day! She runs well for stable rider Tristan Godden and is the one 
to beat. However, it is never as easy as that as plenty of cheek can come from the Howells pair. Mia’s 
Athena (3) whom can do way better than she did last time and Maquette (8) whom is in mustard 
form. Get In The Q (7) can serve up way more than she has been recently and can never be ignored - 
one of these days she will pop up.

RACE  7	 10:13 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 906970	 Faustino	 57	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 10.6%	 K Naidoo	 7.1%
2	 414628	 Donquerari	 54.5	 [	 2]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 L W Goosen	 10.3%
3	 631216	 Beechamwood Boy	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 W Whitehead	 13.2%
4	 333631	 Acacia’s Blossom	 56.5	 [	 4]	 N Nastili (4)	 10.3%	 L W Goosen	 10.3%
5	 724116	 Renaissance Man	 55.5	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.3%	 M L Roberts	 10.7%
6	 509740	 Winter Baron	 53	 [	 6]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 5.6%	 G B Puller	 8.6%
7	 014840	 Kupholiwe	 53	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 P B Muscutt	 14.2%
8	 267270	 Barzalona	 57	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 8.1%	 M D Miller	 9.3%
9	 095090	 Ishnana	 55.5	 [	 9]	 S Hlengwa	 8.6%	 G B Puller	 8.6%
10	 524271	 Captain Wara	 53	 [	10]	 M Thackeray	 5.9%	 W Badenhorst	 8.0%
11	 950670	 Cartel Captain	 57.5	 [	11]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.8%	 S H Ferrie	 12.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 9	 Ishnana

	 3	 Beechamwood Boy
	 2	 Donquerari
	 5	 Renaissance Man

3	 Beechamwood Boy	 56%
5	 Renaissance Man	 56%
1	 Faustino	 42%
2	 Donquerari	 30%
9	 Ishnana	 29%

7	 Kupholiwe	 67%
5	 Renaissance Man	 47%
8	 Barzalona	 44%
1	 Faustino	 35%
2	 Donquerari	 33%

1	 Faustino	 0:56.09
5	 Renaissance Man	 0:56.17
9	 Ishnana	 0:56.23
6	 Winter Baron	 0:56.27
2	 Donquerari	 0:56.82

Race Preview: I am well aware that Ishnana (9) is currently off form and a 9-year-old but he relishes 
this track, has won ten races before and been competing in some very competitive events recently. 
He has dropped in the ratings from as high as a 103 to an 89 and is my each way value selection - 
can win. Beechamwood Boy (3) is another that shines brightly at this track and can serve up much 
more than he did last time - winning chance. Donquerari (2) ran just two lengths off Quasiforsure last 
time and can make his presence felt and Renaissance Man (5) is coming back from a rest but might 
race fresh to place.

RACE  8	 10:43 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1950m
1	 882216	 Take To War	 52	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.8%	 G B Puller	 8.6%
2	 547521	 Cyber Time	 58.5	 [	 2]	 N Nastili (4)	 10.3%	 L W Goosen	 10.3%
3	 802460	 Tin Cup	 53.5	 [	 3]	 S Hlengwa	 8.6%	 W A Nel	 10.7%
4	 505221	 Ninety Nine Heros	 56.5	 [	 4]	 M Thackeray	 5.9%	 M D Miller	 9.3%
5	 200562	 Khanyisa Indlela	 55	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 A Wright	 11.6%
6	 5317	 Ancient World	 57	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 8.1%	 M D Miller	 9.3%
7	 01	 Spring Flyer	 55	 [	 7]	 R Khathi	 10.7%	 M D Miller	 9.3%
8	 300626	 Monarchy	 60.5	 [	 8]	 J Jacobs	 7.0%	 M D Miller	 9.3%
9	 589936	 Bally Magic	 52	 [	 9]	 C F Dicken	 8.2%	 T Pretorius	 3.1%
10	 675963	 Fine Admiral	 52.5	 [	10]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 G B Puller	 8.6%
11	 337909	 African Dusk	 58	 [	11]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.3%	 G B Puller	 8.6%
12	 217393	 Dontstopmenow	 58	 [	12]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 W A Nel	 10.7%
13	 447173	 Riccardo	 57	 [	13]	 S Moodley	 10.6%	 D S Bosch	 8.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1950M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1950M
	 2	 Cyber Time

	 13	Riccardo
	 6	 Ancient World
	 12	Dontstopmenow

1	 Take To War	 67%
11	African Dusk	 50%
6	 Ancient World	 44%
13	Riccardo	 43%
4	 Ninety Nine Heros	 33%

13	Riccardo	 100%
3	 Tin Cup	 50%
8	 Monarchy	 33%

8	 Monarchy	 2:00.17
5	 Khanyisa Indlela	 2:00.84
13	Riccardo	 2:00.95
3	 Tin Cup	 2:01.11
2	 Cyber Time	 2:01.91

Race Preview: Cyber Time (2) finished his race off beautifully last time to beat his opposition con-
vincingly and is selected to record back-to-back victories. Riccardo (13) is ultra-consistent and can 
never be dismissed from any bets, despite his wide draw. Ancient World (6) can build on his okay 
post maiden run and Dontstopmenow (12) has a place chance - his last run was attractive.

INSIDE TRACK
OUTSIDE TRACK

SOUTH AFRICASOUTH AFRICA SCOTTSVILLE (TURF TRACK)

Turf 2300m oval. Races up to 1200m straight course; 
beyond 1200m clockwise round turn with 550m run-in. 
There are inside and outside tracks in races beyond 
1200m with a common back straight and turns. The 
outside track joins the 1200m straight course at the 
550m mark, while the inside track has its own run-in.
Low-number draws favoured 1600m.
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Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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顶级南非赛事
斯高维尔

第  1场	 6:45 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 066	冬季风	 Winds Of Winter	 59	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.3%	 罗拨士	 10.7%
2	 	烟花	 Firecracker	 59	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 8.1%	 菲利	 12.6%
3	 900090	摇滚之心	Rock My Heart	 60	 [	 3]	 帕缇杰(4)	 5.6%	 毕托利	 3.1%
4	 	黎明惊喜	Dawn Surprise	 59	 [	 4]	 狄肯	 8.2%	 黎奇	 8.5%
5	 	午夜鲁比	Midnight Ruby	 59	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 8.6%	 柯罗拉	 2.9%
6	 	马歇丽娜	Mascherina	 59	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 玛斯卡	 14.2%
7	 	米娅沃兰	Mia Volante	 60	 [	 7]	 杰克布	 7.0%	 韦黑德	 13.2%
8	 766239	希腊宫殿	Grecian Palace	 59	 [	 8]	 丹尼尔	 3.8%	 马伟豪	 9.5%
9	 207545	跳舞时光	A Time To Dance	 60	 [	 9]	 达克雷	 5.9%	 黎奇	 8.5%
10	 	托米里斯	Tomyris	 59	 [	10]	 麦古华	 9.8%	 邵嘉辉	 16.3%
11	 	雷伊汤普	Roy’s Trump	 60	 [	11]	 利哈巴(4)	 7.1%	 贾兹比	 4.2%
12	 	美妙	 Wonderful	 59	 [	12]	 穆礼	 10.6%	 布勒	 8.6%
13	 	瓢虫	 Ladybug	 59	 [	13]	 柯昔	 10.7%	 奈尔	 10.7%
14	 0	飓风航班	Hurricane Flight	 59	 [	14]	 帕特尔	 2.2%	 康贝尔	 4.4%
15	 	翡翠绿	 Emerald Green	 59	 [	15]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 古森	 10.3%
16	 	珀塔拉	 Lady Potalaa	 59	 [	16]	 纳缇利(4)	 10.3%	 纳都	 7.1%
17	 4	飞人风暴	Flying Reign Storm	 59	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 韦黑德	 13.2%
18	 	维汉女王	Vihaan’s Queen	 59	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 邵嘉辉	 16.3%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 8	 希腊宫殿

	 9	 跳舞时光

	 10	托米里斯

	 12	美妙

9	 跳舞时光	 13% 8	 希腊宫殿	 33% 8	 希腊宫殿	1:12.55
9	 跳舞时光	1:12.63
17	飞人风暴	1:12.79
1	 冬季风	 1:14.76
14	飓风航班	1:16.29

赛事预览: “希腊宫殿”上役赛事可忘记，于此程胜利呼声高。“跳舞时光”未曾落后太

远，今不可错失。“托米里斯”与“美妙”挑战此赛程评分理想，皆能有佳绩，值得期

待。

第  2场	 7:20 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 384602	亨利先生	Mr Henley	 51	 [	 1]	 帕特尔	 2.2%	 李维兰	 12.2%
2	 337412	克里斯提	Captain’s Christy	 51.5	 [	 2]	 狄肯	 8.2%	 狄克逊	 13.5%
3	 358744	勇将	 Intrepid	 55	 [	 3]	 纳缇利(4)	 10.3%	 韦特	 11.6%
4	 204095	时光之花	Time Fo Orchids	 52.5	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 韦特	 11.6%
5	 328401	飞鱼	 The Gliding Fish	 55	 [	 5]	 丹尼尔	 3.8%	 狄克逊	 13.5%
6	 657114	康达利	 Quandary	 55	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 9.8%	 邵嘉辉	 16.3%
7	 366214	希望力量	Hope Is Power	 55	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 10.6%	 邵嘉辉	 16.3%
8	 541382	伏地魔	 Voldemort	 55	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦	 8.6%	 韦特	 11.6%
9	 137189	日晒	 Sun Blushed	 61	 [	 9]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.3%	 罗拨士	 10.7%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	 亨利先生

	 4	 时光之花

	 2	 克里斯提

	 8	 伏地魔

9	 日晒	 100%
6	 康达利	 89%
2	 克里斯提	 53%
5	 飞鱼	 42%
3	 勇将	 13%

9	 日晒	 50%
5	 飞鱼	 44%
6	 康达利	 38%
1	 亨利先生	 33%
7	 希望力量	 33%

6	 康达利	 1:08.54
9	 日晒	 1:08.74
5	 飞鱼	 1:09.24
8	 伏地魔	 1:09.31
7	 希望力量	1:09.59

赛事预览: “亨利先生”实力优秀，今排位与驮重均占优势，势必能夺魁。“时光之花”上

役赛事表现亮眼，于此程可再显雄风，不容小觑。“克里斯提”状态巅峰难对付，可多加

关注。“伏地魔”上阵此程有一定的胜算。

第  3场	 7:55 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 603	终极贝尔	Elusive Belle	 58	 [	 1]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 古森	 10.3%
2	 95065	热带微风	Tropical Breeze	 60	 [	 2]	 柯昔	 10.7%	 M米勒	 9.3%
3	 08	蓝地平线	Blue Horizon	 58	 [	 3]	 丹尼尔	 3.8%	 马伟豪	 9.5%
4	 78453	琥珀天空	Amber Sky	 58	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 高森	 7.4%
5	 452	优雅之举	Elegant Act	 58	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 9.8%	 金米亚	 14.1%
6	 235534	泪海	 Sea Of Tears	 60	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 贾兹比	 4.2%
7	 669357	异国少女	Foreign Lady	 60	 [	 7]	 赫伦瓦	 8.6%	 布勒	 8.6%
8	 52	飞行机动	Flight Maneuver	 58	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 8.1%	 M米勒	 9.3%
9	 4	凯特美人	Celtic Beauty	 58	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 10.6%	 李维兰	 12.2%
10	 06	凯利天使	Kylie’s Angel	 58	 [	10]	 狄肯	 8.2%	 邵嘉辉	 16.3%
11	 78	我说	 Whatdidisay	 58	 [	11]	 利哈巴(4)	 7.1%	 毕托利	 3.1%
12	 457368	瓦莉	 Valli Gal	 58	 [	12]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.3%	 康贝尔	 4.4%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	 优雅之举

	 8	 飞行机动

	 9	 凯特美人

	 1	 终极贝尔

6	 泪海	 29%
12	瓦莉	 17%

8	 飞行机动	 67%
6	 泪海	 17%
7	 异国少女	 13%
4	 琥珀天空	 11%
12	瓦莉	 11%

4	 琥珀天空	1:22.60
7	 异国少女	1:24.24
12	瓦莉	 1:24.48
6	 泪海	 1:25.17
8	 飞行机动	1:27.54

赛事预览: “优雅之举”至今已渐露头角，今排位理想有望脱颖而出。“飞行机动”前仗

表现出色，于此场合非冠即亚。“凯特美人”种系优良，首战已有作为，今可有更多进

展。“终极贝尔”上役赛事表现渐佳，有机会争得一席之位。

第  4场	 8:30 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1750公尺
1	 095034	柠檬香	 Lemon Scent	 56.5	 [	 1]	 达克雷	 5.9%	 欧登达	 9.7%
2	 03	火焰	 Fireflare	 57	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 9.8%	 金米亚	 14.1%
3	 050990	阿森尼	 Arsene Lupin	 60	 [	 3]	 利哈巴(4)	 7.1%	 罗拨士	 10.7%
4	 00066	最强大师	First Master	 60	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 8.1%	 菲利	 12.6%
5	 765652	全球法则	Global Ruler	 57	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.3%	 康贝尔	 4.4%
6	 604384	奇迹马	 Gijima Mfana	 60	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 韦黑德	 13.2%
7	 000063	拉克瓦特	Basie Raakvat	 57	 [	 7]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 欧登达	 9.7%
8	 08824	夏瓦塔	 Hiawatha Goldberg	 57	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 10.6%	 拉夫迪	 10.2%
9	 904735	魔铃	 Hell’s Bells	 57	 [	 9]	 赫伦瓦	 8.6%	 布勒	 8.6%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1750公尺 	 1750公尺佳绩
★	2	 火焰

	 8	 夏瓦塔

	 6	 奇迹马

	 5	 全球法则

赛事预览: “火焰”走势强劲，上阵此赛程所向无敌。“夏瓦塔”近期状态返勇表现佳，于

此场合不容忽略。“奇迹马”以及“全球法则”状态均理想，挑战此赛程皆可拼入榜内，

值得尊敬。

第  5场	 9:05 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 2400公尺
1	 753558	绿佳伦	 The Green Gallant	 60	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 罗宾森	 10.2%
2	 396823	幻象	 Imaginable	 60	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 韦特	 11.6%
3	 876342	尼克斯	 Swift Nicks	 60	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 9.8%	 邵嘉辉	 16.3%
4	 424336	比利茶王	Billy Of Tea	 56	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 8.1%	 M米勒	 9.3%
5	 604632	星战士	 Player X	 56	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 拉夫迪	 10.2%
6	 02	好诗	 Only A Poet	 56	 [	 6]	 达克雷	 5.9%	 M米勒	 9.3%
7	 008	尼克莱	 Nikolai Kopernik	 56	 [	 7]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.3%	 摩尔	 6.1%
8	 0047	朗巴	 Rhumba Stiltskin	 56	 [	 8]	 柯昔	 10.7%	 M米勒	 9.3%
9	 662637	冠军女士	Lady Is A Champ	 56.5	 [	 9]	 赫伦瓦	 8.6%	 罗宾森	 10.2%
10	 098855	特利顿	 Triton	 60	 [	10]	 纳缇利(4)	 10.3%	 何伟森	 8.4%
11	 90656	塔莱瓦	 Thalaiva	 56	 [	11]	 帕特尔	 2.2%	 嘉文德	 7.1%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 5	 星战士

	 3	 尼克斯

	 2	 幻象

	 6	 好诗

4	 比利茶王	 20%
10	特利顿	 15%
2	 幻象	 11%
1	 绿佳伦	 7%
3	 尼克斯	 7%

1	 绿佳伦	 33%
10	特利顿	 17%

10	特利顿	 2:34.04
1	 绿佳伦	 2:34.08
3	 尼克斯	 2:34.41

赛事预览: “星战士”前仗表现令人惊艳，上阵此程获胜不难。“尼克斯”近期已渐入佳

境，于此场合有一定的机会。“幻象”前两役赛事均有作为，今可再显身手。“好诗”于

此场合皆能有一番大作为。

第  6场	 9:40 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 35511	沟通大师	Convocation	 57	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 9.8%	 邵嘉辉	 16.3%
2	 956238	战帝	 War Empress	 52	 [	 2]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 古森	 10.3%
3	 232125	阿缇娜	 Mia’s Athena	 56.5	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 霍威尔	 12.7%
4	 325632	萨巴蒂尼	Sabatini	 61.5	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 8.1%	 M米勒	 9.3%
5	 687808	急火	 Rapid Fire	 57	 [	 5]	 帕缇杰(4)	 5.6%	 罗拨士	 10.7%
6	 200301	热珍珠	 Hot Pearl	 59	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 韦黑德	 13.2%
7	 376847	跟大队	 Get In The Q	 61	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 10.6%	 狄克逊	 13.5%
8	 041142	马奇特	 Maquette	 59.5	 [	 8]	 利哈巴(4)	 7.1%	 霍威尔	 12.7%
9	 2341	波妮	 Isn’t She Bonny	 56	 [	 9]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.3%	 罗拨士	 10.7%
10	 512228	古老传说	Ancient Epic	 64	 [	10]	 帕特尔	 2.2%	 邵嘉辉	 16.3%
11	 100	呼叫天使	Calling All Angels	 58	 [	11]	 纳缇利(4)	 10.3%	 拉夫迪	 10.2%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 4	 萨巴蒂尼

	 3	 阿缇娜

	 8	 马奇特

	 7	 跟大队

9	 波妮	 67%
3	 阿缇娜	 67%
10	古老传说	 58%
6	 热珍珠	 50%
11	呼叫天使	 50%

1	 沟通大师	 100%
9	 波妮	 100%
6	 热珍珠	 58%
3	 阿缇娜	 50%
10	古老传说	 48%

5	 急火	 0:55.85
7	 跟大队	 0:56.52
10	古老传说	0:56.63
8	 马奇特	 0:56.64
6	 热珍珠	 0:56.74

赛事预览: “萨巴蒂尼”前仗表现出色，今与此骑师搭档看似已蓄势待发。“阿缇娜”状态

更勇，于此程可有更理想的成绩单。“马奇特”状态不俗，上阵此程值得考虑。“跟大
队”近期表现不俗，今有机会带来惊喜。

第  7场	 10:13 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 906970	弗斯蒂诺	Faustino	 57	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 10.6%	 纳都	 7.1%
2	 414628	东奇拉利	Donquerari	 54.5	 [	 2]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 古森	 10.3%
3	 631216	毕查伍德	Beechamwood Boy	 60	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 韦黑德	 13.2%
4	 333631	阿卡夏	 Acacia’s Blossom	 56.5	 [	 4]	 纳缇利(4)	 10.3%	 古森	 10.3%
5	 724116	潮男	 Renaissance Man	 55.5	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.3%	 罗拨士	 10.7%
6	 509740	冬季之神	Winter Baron	 53	 [	 6]	 帕缇杰(4)	 5.6%	 布勒	 8.6%
7	 014840	库珀利维	Kupholiwe	 53	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 玛斯卡	 14.2%
8	 267270	巴查洛纳	Barzalona	 57	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 8.1%	 M米勒	 9.3%
9	 095090	伊斯娜娜	 Ishnana	 55.5	 [	 9]	 赫伦瓦	 8.6%	 布勒	 8.6%
10	 524271	瓦拉队长	Captain Wara	 53	 [	10]	 达克雷	 5.9%	 巴霍斯	 8.0%
11	 950670	卡泰队长	Cartel Captain	 57.5	 [	11]	 麦古华	 9.8%	 菲利	 12.6%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 9	 伊斯娜娜

	 3	 毕查伍德

	 2	 东奇拉利

	 5	 潮男

3	 毕查伍德	 56%
5	 潮男	 56%
1	 弗斯蒂诺	 42%
2	 东奇拉利	 30%
9	 伊斯娜娜	 29%

7	 库珀利维	 67%
5	 潮男	 47%
8	 巴查洛纳	 44%
1	 弗斯蒂诺	 35%
2	 东奇拉利	 33%

1	 弗斯蒂诺	0:56.09
5	 潮男	 0:56.17
9	 伊斯娜娜	0:56.23
6	 冬季之神	0:56.27
2	 东奇拉利	0:56.82

赛事预览: “伊斯娜娜”战绩不凡，近期表现出色不容忽视，于此程胜利在握。“毕查伍
德”于此跑道表现亮眼，有机会拼得位置。“东奇拉利”挑战此赛程有望收复前失。“潮
男”小憩归来再度披甲可带来佳绩。

第  8场	 10:43 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1950公尺
1	 882216	上战场	 Take To War	 52	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 9.8%	 布勒	 8.6%
2	 547521	网路时间	Cyber Time	 58.5	 [	 2]	 纳缇利(4)	 10.3%	 古森	 10.3%
3	 802460	丁卡普	 Tin Cup	 53.5	 [	 3]	 赫伦瓦	 8.6%	 奈尔	 10.7%
4	 505221	九九英雄	Ninety Nine Heros	 56.5	 [	 4]	 达克雷	 5.9%	 M米勒	 9.3%
5	 200562	康艺沙	 Khanyisa Indlela	 55	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 韦特	 11.6%
6	 5317	古世界	 Ancient World	 57	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 8.1%	 M米勒	 9.3%
7	 01	春天飞人	Spring Flyer	 55	 [	 7]	 柯昔	 10.7%	 M米勒	 9.3%
8	 300626	莫纳奇	 Monarchy	 60.5	 [	 8]	 杰克布	 7.0%	 M米勒	 9.3%
9	 589936	巴利魔术	Bally Magic	 52	 [	 9]	 狄肯	 8.2%	 毕托利	 3.1%
10	 675963	优秀将军	Fine Admiral	 52.5	 [	10]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 布勒	 8.6%
11	 337909	非洲日落	African Dusk	 58	 [	11]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.3%	 布勒	 8.6%
12	 217393	发热光芒	Dontstopmenow	 58	 [	12]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 奈尔	 10.7%
13	 447173	里卡多	 Riccardo	 57	 [	13]	 穆礼	 10.6%	 包斯奇	 8.9%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1950公尺 	 1950公尺佳绩
	 2	 网路时间

	 13	里卡多

	 6	 古世界

	 12	发热光芒

1	 上战场	 67%
11	非洲日落	 50%
6	 古世界	 44%
13	里卡多	 43%
4	 九九英雄	 33%

13	里卡多	 100%
3	 丁卡普	 50%
8	 莫纳奇	 33%

8	 莫纳奇	 2:00.17
5	 康艺沙	 2:00.84
13	里卡多	 2:00.95
3	 丁卡普	 2:01.11
2	 网路时间	2:01.91

赛事预览: “网路时间”上役赛事表现令人瞩目，今于此程能再显雄风。“里卡多”状态极

稳，若能克服排位障碍可拼入三甲。“古世界”第二役赛事表现出色，值得留意。“发热
光芒”于此场合有望争得一席之位。
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